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Poacher Roundup.........
The first event took place last week at Primrose Warren, where conditions were ideal with primroses and wild garlic outpacing the brambles and nettles.
Three excellent courses, thanks to Wayne Byrnes' planning. The winners were, Paul Murgatroyd, Peter Brooke and Mary Vickers. Full race report online.
This week we are at Osgodby/Ten Acres to the north of Market Rasen with Pete Harris planning. Costs are only £4 adult, £2 junior and £10 families.
Post race discussion at  Caistor Lakes.

Poacher Fun Facts...........
Primrose Woods is actually made up of seven woods according to the OS map.
Yarborough Wood, Middleton Wood, New Forest Plantation, North High Wood, Beckingham Shaw and Grey Yard.
Only controls 74, 83 and 90 were in Primrose Hill Wood

Poacher Fantasy League..........
Mixed results for me in the first week.
I got a big fat 50 points for Murgy on the long course, and good scores from my other choices of Liam and Ben. On the medium, Ollie went up to the long,
to be replaced by Helena, so no points there, nor with Elspeth not running. I however did get 48 points with Megan, and regret overlooking Paul, who I
forgot now runs the medium.

JK Journalists.....
Would anyone attending the JK this year like to send results/reports to the News?
(simmonds216atgmaildotcom)

Events Coming Up................
Wednesday 17th April, HALO - Poacher 2 Osgodby
19th-22nd April, JK2019 - Guildford
Wednesday 24th April, HALO - Poacher 3 Twigmoor
Sunday 28th April, HALO - Regional Event Mausoleum Woods
Monday 29th April, LOG - Riseholme Park

Wednesday 1st May, HALO - Poacher 4 Hendale
Saturday 4th May, BOC Mixed Sprint Relay at Bradford Uni.
Sunday 5th May, BOC Long Champs at Arncliffe and Kilnsey North.
Monday 6th May, BOC Relays at Middleton Park Leeds.
Wednesday 8th May, HALO - Poacher 5 Swallow Wold/Pillar
Sunday 12th May, SYO - Canklow
Sunday 12th May, NOC - Urban Trent Uni
Monday 13th May, LOG - South Common
Wednesday 15th May, HALO - Poacher 6 Willingham Woods
Monday 20th May, LOG - Ostler's Plantation
Wednesday 22nd May, HALO - Swallow Vale
Sunday 26th May CLARO - Ripon Urban
Monday 27th May, EBOR - York Urban
Wednesday 29th May, HALO - Poacher 7 Normanby Park South

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA
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